
 

 
 

Reminder of Fixtures No. 6 
February March 2018 

 
 

Fri-02-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1800 Hrs  1st Div. SKVW vs Victoria Hotspurs 

2000 Hrs  1st Div. Nadur Youngsters vs Oratory Youths 

          

Sat-03-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1300 Hrs  2nd Div. Sannat Lions vs Munxar Falcons 

1515 Hrs  2nd Div. St. Lawrence Spurs vs Qala Saints 

  

Sun-04-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1300 Hrs  1st Div. Kercem Ajax vs Gharb Rangers 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. Xewkija Tigers vs Ghajnsielem 

          

Thu-08-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1900 Hrs  2nd Div. Zebbug Rovers vs Sannat Lions 

    
   

Fri-16-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1800 Hrs  1st Div. Gharb Rangers vs Nadur Youngsters 

2000 Hrs  1st Div. Ghajnsielem vs SKVW 

  



 

    

Sat-17-Feb-2018 

The Malta FA Trophy   

BOV Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1300 Hrs  2nd Div. Xaghra United vs Munxar Falcons 

1515 Hrs  2nd Div. Sannat Lions vs St. Lawrence Spurs 

    

Sun-18-Feb-2018 

The Malta FA Trophy   

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1300 Hrs  1st Div. Victoria Hotspurs vs Kercem Ajax 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. Oratory Youths vs Xewkija Tigers 

          

Fri-23-Feb-2018 

BOV Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1800 Hrs  1st Div. Kercem Ajax vs Ghajnsielem 

2000 Hrs  1st Div. Victoria Hotspurs vs Gharb Rangers 

          

Sat-24-Feb-2018 

Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1300 Hrs  2nd Div. Munxar Falcons vs Qala Saints 

1515 Hrs  2nd Div. Zebbug Rovers vs Xaghra United 

          

Sun-25-Feb-2018 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1300 Hrs  1st Div. SKVW vs Oratory Youths 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. Nadur Youngsters vs Xewkija Tigers 

          

Wed-28-Feb-2018 

Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1900 Hrs  2nd Div. Qala Saints vs Zebbug Rovers 

  



 

          

Fri-02-Mar-2018 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1800 Hrs  1st Div. Ghajnsielem vs Victoria Hotspurs 

2000 Hrs  1st Div. Oratory Youths vs Kercem Ajax 

          

Sat-03-Mar-2018 

Gozo Football League  Kercem Stadium 

1300 Hrs  2nd Div. Sannat Lions vs Xaghra United 

1515 Hrs  2nd Div. St. Lawrence Spurs vs Munxar Falcons 

    

Sun-04-Mar-2018 

Gozo Football League  Gozo Stadium 

1300 Hrs  1st Div. Gharb Rangers vs Xewkija Tigers 

1500 Hrs  1st Div. Nadur Youngsters vs SKVW 

 
 
Away Team (GFA Games) to change colours of jerseys and/or shorts and/or socks so as not to clash with any colours as 
those worn by the opponents. For MFA Trophy it’s the Home Team that changes. 

 
 
 
Tony Grech                                                                                                              Thursday, 11 January 2018 
General  Secretary 


